Marshall County Plan Commission Thursday, August 24, 2023, 7:30 p.m. Meeting Room, Room 203 Marshall County Building 112 West Jefferson Street Plymouth, Indiana 46563

## Agenda

Notice is hereby given that the Marshall County Plan Commission will meet on Thursday, August 24, 2023, at 7:30 PM, in Room 203, of the Marshall County Building, 112 West Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana, on the following matter:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Review minutes of the July 27, 2023, meeting.
- 3. <u>23-PC-13 RICHARD, Steven & Beverly -</u> A tall edges lot minor subdivision; located at: 11766 4A Rd., Plymouth, IN North Top., 2016
- 4. <u>23-PC-15 MARSHALL COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION -</u> A request to amend the Marshall County Permit Fee Ordinance.
- 5. Other Business Solar research